

科目	一般会計等財務書類						地方公営事業会計					全体財務書類			
	一般会計	都開特会	用先特会	総計 (単純合算)	相殺消去	純計	公営企業会計		その他			総計 (単純合算)	連結修正等	相殺消去	純計
							水道事業	下水道事業	国保特会	後期特会					
資産合計	118,849,301	228,388	3,219,607	122,297,295	-	122,297,295	13,774,569	-	1,357,462	81,727	137,511,053	-	-	-	137,511,053
固定資産	116,314,839	228,388	3,219,607	119,762,833	-	119,762,833	10,149,386	-	1,153,840	5,219	131,071,278	-	-	-	131,071,278
有形固定資産	111,243,126	228,388	3,219,607	114,691,120	-	114,691,120	10,147,353	-	-	-	124,838,473	-	-	-	124,838,473
事業用資産	87,450,950	-	3,219,607	90,670,557	-	90,670,557	-	-	-	-	90,670,557	-	-	-	90,670,557
土地	59,272,657	-	3,219,607	62,492,263	-	62,492,263	-	-	-	-	62,492,263	-	-	-	62,492,263
土地減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
立木竹	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
立木竹減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建物	61,901,462	-	-	61,901,462	-	61,901,462	-	-	-	-	61,901,462	-	-	-	61,901,462
建物減価償却累計額	△ 35,181,718	-	-	△ 35,181,718	-	△ 35,181,718	-	-	-	-	△ 35,181,718	-	-	-	△ 35,181,718
建物減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
工作物	13,018,479	-	-	13,018,479	-	13,018,479	-	-	-	-	13,018,479	-	-	-	13,018,479
工作物減価償却累計額	△ 11,855,644	-	-	△ 11,855,644	-	△ 11,855,644	-	-	-	-	△ 11,855,644	-	-	-	△ 11,855,644
工作物減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
船舶	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
船舶減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
船舶減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
浮標等	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
浮標等減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
浮標等減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
航空機	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
航空機減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
航空機減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建設仮勘定	295,715	-	-	295,715	-	295,715	-	-	-	-	295,715	-	-	-	295,715
インフラ資産	23,369,571	228,388	-	23,597,959	-	23,597,959	9,720,386	-	-	-	33,318,345	-	-	-	33,318,345
土地	17,891,571	228,388	-	18,119,959	-	18,119,959	154,113	-	-	-	18,274,072	-	-	-	18,274,072
土地減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建物	2,001,760	-	-	2,001,760	-	2,001,760	905,326	-	-	-	2,907,086	-	-	-	2,907,086
建物減価償却累計額	△ 1,364,164	-	-	△ 1,364,164	-	△ 1,364,164	△ 592,532	-	-	-	△ 1,956,696	-	-	-	△ 1,956,696
建物減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
工作物	11,542,495	-	-	11,542,495	-	11,542,495	17,121,401	-	-	-	28,663,897	-	-	-	28,663,897
工作物減価償却累計額	△ 6,855,618	-	-	△ 6,855,618	-	△ 6,855,618	△ 8,171,554	-	-	-	△ 15,027,172	-	-	-	△ 15,027,172
工作物減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建物仮勘定	153,526	-	-	153,526	-	153,526	303,633	-	-	-	457,158	-	-	-	457,158
物品	1,884,591	-	-	1,884,591	-	1,884,591	1,793,496	-	-	-	3,678,087	-	-	-	3,678,087
物品減価償却累計額	△ 1,461,986	-	-	△ 1,461,986	-	△ 1,461,986	△ 1,366,529	-	-	-	△ 2,828,515	-	-	-	△ 2,828,515
物品減損損失累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
無形固定資産	165	-	-	165	-	165	2,033	-	-	-	2,198	-	-	-	2,198
ソフトウェア	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	165	-	-	165	-	165	2,033	-	-	-	2,198	-	-	-	2,198
投資その他の資産	5,071,547	-	-	5,071,547	-	5,071,547	-	-	1,153,840	5,219	6,230,607	-	-	-	6,230,607
投資及びひ出資金	188,116	-	-	188,116	-	188,116	-	-	-	-	188,116	-	-	-	188,116
有価証券	44,800	-	-	44,800	-	44,800	-	-	-	-	44,800	-	-	-	44,800
出資金	143,316	-	-	143,316	-	143,316	-	-	-	-	143,316	-	-	-	143,316
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資損失引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
長期延滞債権	926,840	-	-	926,840	-	926,840	-	-	1,301,641	7,768	2,236,249	-	-	-	2,236,249
長期貸付金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
基金	4,086,806	-	-	4,086,806	-	4,086,806	-	-	20,000	-	4,106,806	-	-	-	4,106,806
減債基金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	4,086,806	-	-	4,086,806	-	4,086,806	-	-	20,000	-	4,106,806	-	-	-	4,106,806
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
徴収不能引当金	△ 130,214	-	-	△ 130,214	-	△ 130,214	-	-	△ 167,801	△ 2,549	△ 300,564	-	-	-	△ 300,564
流動資産	2,534,462	-	-	2,534,462	-	2,534,462	3,625,183	-	203,622	76,507	6,439,775	-	-	-	6,439,775
現金預金	266,829	-	-	266,829	-	266,829	3,268,789	-	-	75,937	3,611,556	-	4,075	-	3,615,630
未収金	295,185	-	-	295,185	-	295,185	341,826	-	-	2,537	873,770	-	△ 4,075	-	869,695
短期貸付金	80	-	-	80	-	80	-	-	-	-	80	-	-	-	80
基金	2,013,626	-	-	2,013,626	-	2,013,626	-	-	-	-	2,013,626	-	-	-	2,013,626
財政調整基金	1,802,041	-	-	1,802,041	-	1,802,041	-	-	-	-	1,802,041	-	-	-	1,802,041
減債基金	211,585	-	-	211,585	-	211,585	-	-	-	-	211,585	-	-	-	211,585
棚卸資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	14,445	-	-	-	14,445	-	-	-	14,445
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	123	-	-	-	123	-	-	-	123
徴収不能引当金	△ 41,258	-	-	△ 41,258	-	△ 41,258	-	-	△ 30,600	△ 1,967	△ 73,825	-	-	-	△ 73,825
繰延資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
負債・純資産合計	118,849,301	228,388	3,219,607	122,297,295	-	122,297,295	13,774,569	-	1,357,462	81,727	137,511,053	-	-	-	137,511,053
負債合計	56,396,097	-	567,394	56,963,491	-	56,963,491	7,786,265	-	1,247,754	1,739	65,999,250	△ 2,973,525	-	-	63,025,725
固定負債	50,610,123	-	372,138	50,982,260	-	50,982,260	7,053,732	-	-	-	58,035,992	△ 2,973,525	-	-	55,062,467
地方債等	45,106,084	-	372,138	45,478,221	-	45,478,221	3,626,206	-	-	-	49,104,428	-	-	-	49,104,428
長期未払金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
退職手当引当金	4,763,732	-	-	4,763,732	-	4,763,732	160,229	-	-	-	4,923,961	-	-	-	4,923,961
損失補償等引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	740,307	-	-	740,307	-	740,307	3,267,296	-	-	-	4,007,603	△ 2,973,525	-	-	1,034,078
流動負債	5,785,974	-	195,256	5,981,231	-	5,981,231	732,534	-	1,247,754	1,739	7,963,258	-	-	-	7,963,258
1年内償還予定地方債等	4,952,410	-	195,256	5,147,667	-	5,147,667	282,828	-	-	-	5,430,495	-	-	-	5,430,495
未払金	-	-	-	-	-	-	290,300	-	-	-	290,300	-	-	-	290,300
未払費用	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
前受金	-	-	-	-	-	-	29,281	-	-	-	29,281	-	-	-	29,281
前受収益	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
賞与等引当金	507,087	-	-	507,087	-	507,087	18,234	-	13,413	1,739	540,474	-	-	-	540,474
預り金	170,416	-	-	170,416	-	170,416	-	-	-	-	170,416	-	-	-	170,416
その他	156,061	-	-	156,061	-	156,061	111,8								

科目	一般会計等財務書類						全体財務書類							
	一般会計	都開特会	用先特会	総計 (単純合算)	相殺消去	純計	地方公営事業会計				総計 (単純合算)	連結修正等	相殺消去	純計
							公営企業会計		その他					
							水道事業	下水道事業	国保特会	後期特会				
前年度末純資産残高	63,199,234	228,388	2,776,525	66,204,146	-	66,204,146	5,403,107	-	△ 134,160	87,450	71,560,544	3,031,672	-	74,592,216
純行政コスト(△)	△ 47,255,140	-	△ 9,492	△ 47,264,631	305,092	△ 46,959,540	453,159	-	△ 19,006,170	△ 1,388,795	△ 66,901,345	-	2,443,006	△ 64,458,339
財源	45,983,466	-	305,092	46,288,557	△ 305,092	45,983,466	128,056	-	19,250,038	1,381,332	66,742,891	△ 58,147	△ 2,443,006	64,241,738
税収等	27,370,982	-	305,092	27,676,073	△ 305,092	27,370,982	126,576	-	13,870,026	1,381,332	42,748,915	△ 72,216	△ 2,443,006	40,233,693
国県等補助金	18,612,484	-	-	18,612,484	-	18,612,484	1,480	-	5,380,012	-	23,993,976	14,069	-	24,008,045
本年度差額	△ 1,271,674	-	295,600	△ 976,074	-	△ 976,074	581,215	-	243,868	△ 7,463	△ 158,454	△ 58,147	-	△ 216,601
固定資産の変動(内部変動)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有形固定資産等の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有形固定資産等の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金・基金等の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金・基金等の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産評価差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
無償所管換等	525,643	-	△ 419,912	105,731	-	105,731	-	-	-	-	105,731	-	-	105,731
他団体出資等分の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他団体出資等分の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
比例連結割合変更に伴う差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,981	-	-	-	3,981	-	-	3,981
本年度純資産変動額	△ 746,030	-	△ 124,312	△ 870,342	-	△ 870,342	585,196	-	243,868	△ 7,463	△ 48,741	△ 58,147	-	△ 106,888
本年度末純資産残高	62,453,204	228,388	2,652,213	65,333,804	-	65,333,804	5,988,304	-	109,708	79,987	71,511,803	2,973,525	-	74,485,328

科目	一般会計等財務書類						全体財務書類							
	一般会計	都開特会	用先特会	総計 (単純合算)	相殺消去	純計	地方公営事業会計				総計 (単純合算)	連結修正等	相殺消去	純計
							公営企業会計		その他					
							水道事業	下水道事業	国保特会	後期特会				
業務活動収支	372,178	-	295,600	667,778	-	667,778	909,141	-	512,282	△ 1,589	2,087,612	△ 1,132	-	2,086,480
業務支出	46,112,717	-	9,492	46,122,209	△ 305,092	45,817,117	1,907,139	-	18,860,503	1,392,210	67,976,970	-	△ 2,443,006	65,533,964
業務費用支出	15,128,999	-	9,492	15,138,490	-	15,138,490	1,907,139	-	517,892	42,962	17,606,484	-	-	17,606,484
人件費支出	6,847,451	-	-	6,847,451	-	6,847,451	-	-	219,175	27,945	7,315,234	-	-	7,315,234
物件費等支出	7,414,202	-	-	7,414,202	-	7,414,202	1,589,123	-	220,663	13,193	9,226,852	-	-	9,226,852
支払利息支出	485,461	-	9,492	494,952	-	494,952	-	-	100,196	-	596,809	-	-	596,809
その他の支出	381,885	-	-	381,885	-	381,885	△ 1,355	-	85,235	1,824	467,589	-	-	467,589
移転費用支出	30,983,718	-	-	30,983,718	△ 305,092	30,678,627	-	-	18,342,612	1,349,248	50,370,486	-	△ 2,443,006	47,927,480
補助金等支出	6,961,178	-	-	6,961,178	-	6,961,178	-	-	18,342,612	1,349,248	26,653,038	-	-	26,653,038
社会保障給付支出	18,963,244	-	-	18,963,244	-	18,963,244	-	-	-	-	18,963,244	-	-	18,963,244
他会計への繰出支出	4,796,962	-	-	4,796,962	△ 305,092	4,491,870	-	-	-	-	4,491,870	-	△ 2,443,006	2,048,864
その他の支出	262,334	-	-	262,334	-	262,334	-	-	-	-	262,334	-	-	262,334
業務収入	46,484,896	-	305,092	46,789,987	△ 305,092	46,484,896	2,816,280	-	19,372,785	1,390,621	70,064,582	△ 1,132	△ 2,443,006	67,620,444
税収等収入	27,420,261	-	305,092	27,725,352	△ 305,092	27,420,261	-	-	13,950,413	1,384,454	42,755,128	△ 1,132	△ 2,443,006	40,310,990
国県等補助金収入	17,735,676	-	-	17,735,676	-	17,735,676	1,480	-	5,380,012	-	23,117,168	-	-	23,117,168
使用料及び手数料収入	642,181	-	-	642,181	-	642,181	2,505,091	-	-	-	3,147,272	-	-	3,147,272
その他の収入	686,778	-	0	686,778	-	686,778	309,710	-	42,360	6,167	1,045,014	-	-	1,045,014
臨時支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
災害復旧事業費支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
臨時収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資活動収支	△ 2,691,356	-	-	△ 2,691,356	-	△ 2,691,356	△ 154,861	-	-	-	△ 2,846,217	△ 253,199	-	△ 3,099,415
投資活動支出	4,886,987	-	-	4,886,987	-	4,886,987	507,024	-	-	-	5,394,011	-	-	5,394,011
公共施設等整備費支出	4,840,820	-	-	4,840,820	-	4,840,820	507,024	-	-	-	5,347,844	-	-	5,347,844
基金積立金支出	37,007	-	-	37,007	-	37,007	-	-	-	-	37,007	-	-	37,007
投資及び出資金支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金支出	9,160	-	-	9,160	-	9,160	-	-	-	-	9,160	-	-	9,160
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資活動収入	2,195,631	-	-	2,195,631	-	2,195,631	352,163	-	-	-	2,547,795	△ 253,199	-	2,294,596
国県等補助金収入	876,808	-	-	876,808	-	876,808	14,069	-	-	-	890,877	-	-	890,877
基金取崩収入	1,049,277	-	-	1,049,277	-	1,049,277	-	-	-	-	1,049,277	-	-	1,049,277
貸付金元金回収収入	9,146	-	-	9,146	-	9,146	250,000	-	-	-	259,146	△ 250,000	-	9,146
資産売却収入	260,401	-	-	260,401	-	260,401	-	-	-	-	260,401	-	-	260,401
その他の収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	88,094	-	-	-	88,094	△ 3,199	-	84,896
財務活動収支	2,285,054	-	△ 295,600	1,989,454	-	1,989,454	△ 290,275	-	△ 512,282	-	1,186,897	-	-	1,186,897
財務活動支出	3,916,755	-	295,600	4,212,355	-	4,212,355	290,275	-	1,746,623	-	6,249,253	-	-	6,249,253
地方債等償還支出	3,762,885	-	295,600	4,058,485	-	4,058,485	290,275	-	-	-	4,348,760	-	-	4,348,760
その他の支出	153,870	-	-	153,870	-	153,870	-	-	1,746,623	-	1,900,493	-	-	1,900,493
財務活動収入	6,201,809	-	-	6,201,809	-	6,201,809	-	-	1,234,341	-	7,436,150	-	-	7,436,150
地方債等発行収入	6,201,809	-	-	6,201,809	-	6,201,809	-	-	-	-	6,201,809	-	-	6,201,809
その他の収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,234,341	-	1,234,341	-	-	1,234,341
本年度資金収支額	△ 34,123	-	-	△ 34,123	-	△ 34,123	464,005	-	△ 1,589	-	428,292	△ 254,330	-	173,962
前年度末資金残高	130,536	-	-	130,536	-	130,536	2,804,784	-	-	77,527	3,012,847	258,405	-	3,271,252
比例連結割合変更に伴う差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
本年度末資金残高	96,413	-	-	96,413	-	96,413	3,268,789	-	-	75,937	3,441,139	4,075	-	3,445,214
前年度末歳計外現金残高	169,186	-	-	169,186	-	169,186	-	-	-	-	169,186	-	-	169,186
本年度歳計外現金増減額	1,230	-	-	1,230	-	1,230	-	-	-	-	1,230	-	-	1,230
本年度末歳計外現金残高	170,416	-	-	170,416	-	170,416	-	-	-	-	170,416	-	-	170,416
本年度末現金預金残高	266,829	-	-	266,829	-	266,829	3,268,789	-	-	75,937	3,611,556	4,075	-	3,615,630